

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2 6 0 0 5 / 2 0 0 8

(From the judgement and order dated 16 / 0 9 / 2 0 0 8 in S B C S A No. 3 5 2 / 2 0 0 7 of
The HIGH COUR T OF RA J A S T H A N AT JAI P U R)

RA J N D R A KUMA R

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

RA J A S T H A N STA T E ROAD TRA N S P T . V O R P . L D . & O R

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 10 / 1 1 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E R.V. RA V E E N D R A N
HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E D.K. JA I N

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Baldev Atreya, Adv.
Mr. Atishi Dipank a r, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that the petitioner is willing to pay the licence fee of Rs. 6, 0 0 0 / - that is being demanded by Raj a sth a n State Road Tran sport Corporation. In view of the submis sion that the petitioner will pay the said licence fee to the respondent No.1 for occupation, issue notice returnable within six weeks.

(PA W A N KUMA R)
COUR T MAS T E R

(ANAN D SING H)
COUR T MAS T E R