

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26005/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 16/09/2008 in SBCSA No. 352/2007 of
The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

RAJNDRA KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJASTHAN STATE ROAD TRANSPT.VORP.LD.&OR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and
office report)

Date: 20/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Baldev Atreya, Adv.

Mr. Atishi Dipankar, Adv.

Mr. Kailash Ahuja, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List this matter for final disposal in the month of
January, 2010. Counter-affidavit to be filed within eight weeks.
Rejoinder-affidavit to be filed within eight weeks thereafter without
further extension of time.

(Pawan Kumar)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master